
Rule 4.34 Form 4.20 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of S 9 5 

company’s affairs e 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 
To the Registrar of Companies 

Company number 

05638732 

Name of company 

Insert fall name(s) of Excel Groundworks Limited 
company 

Insert full names and We Mark Granville Firmin Anthony Sargeant 
addresses 

KPMG LLP AJS Business Recovery Limited 
1 The Embankment Mulhouses Business Centre 

Neville Street 4 Abbeydale Road South 

Leeds Sheffield 
LS1 4DW S7 2QN 

United Kingdom United Kingdom 
the liquidators of the above-named company, attach a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at 14 June 2012 

a oe gobo. 14 June 2012 

as) 
/ 

Presenter’s name, address KPMG LLP For official use 

and reference (if any) 1 The Embankment Insolvency section Dane on - 
s Neville Street 

os Winn 
21/06/2012 #327 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

CVL B06 / Apr 1998 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Excel Groundworks Limited 

on the 14 June 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Ada.an rou Dsrucdy 

Signed AL. Orton) 

CJ 
Dated WW .06 212. 



Excel Groundworks Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 
Motor Vehicles 41,079 00 2,900 00 
Retentions 160,000 00 32,000 00 
Book Debts 80,000 00 40,000 00 
VAT Refund 1,942 00 1,942 00 
Cash at Bank 42,500 00 42,500 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 119,342 00 

Signature AY. Vetoes Date WW 06.2. 



Excel Groundworks Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 119,342 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 18,422 00 

18,422 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 100,920 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
100,920 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 100,920 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 100,920 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 100,920 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 344,879 00 
HMRC - Paye 100 
Employees Notice & Redundancy 60,859 00 

405,739 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (304,819 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (304,819 00) 

issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 4,000 00 

4,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (308,819 00) 

Signature A? Lato Date WE-06 «12 



- SHOMpUNDID 
